

<u>COMPANY</u>	<u>BASE BID</u>	<u>ALTERNATE BID</u>	<u>BASE BID AS CORRECTED</u>	<u>ALTERNATE BID AS CORRECTED</u>
Engineer's Estimate	\$2,514,979.50	\$ 84,445.00	-	-
<b>BROTHERS ASPHALT &amp; CONCRETE</b>	<b>\$1,881,525.04</b>	<b>\$70,502.50</b>	<b>\$1,881,524.90</b>	-
ORANGE CRUSH, LLC	\$1,926,819.00	\$69,181.00	-	-
J.A. JOHNSON PAVING	\$1,927,231.45	\$72,440.00	-	-
A LAMP CONCRETE	\$2,043,081.20	\$75,453.50	-	-
CHICAGOLAND PAVING	\$2,049,981.60	\$72,905.00	-	-
SCHROEDER ASPHALT	\$2,113,058.20	\$70,378.75	-	-
G&M CEMENT CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$2,150,568.70	\$80,205.00	\$2,149,758.70	-
RW DUNTEMAN CO.	\$2,209,142.25	\$75,098.30	\$2,209,839.05	\$69,498.30
COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION	\$2,357,947.50	\$78,645.00	-	\$80,335.00
JOHN NERI CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$2,418,369.25	\$104,220.00	-	-
MARTAM CONSTRUCTION	\$2,435,945.85	\$84,765.00	-	-
ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS	\$2,732,482.50	\$95,619.50	-	-

VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS  
 2018 ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM  
 BID TAB  
 DATE: 1/30/2018

BASE BID				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BROTHERS ASPHALT & CONCRETE		ORANGE CRUSH, LLC		JOHNSON PAVING		A LAMP CONCRETE		CHICAGOLAND PAVING		SCHROEDER ASPHALT		G&M CEMENT CONSTRUCTION, INC.		RW DUNTEMAN CO.		COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION		JOHN NERI CONSTRUCTION CO.		MARTAM CONSTRUCTION		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS			
CODE	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST		
20100110	TREE REMOVAL (6 TO 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	80	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 23.18	\$ 1,854.40	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,200.00		
20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE FOR TREE PROTECTION	FOOT	500	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3.04	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 2,875.00		
20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	450	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 72.10	\$ 32,445.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 66.75	\$ 30,037.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 35,100.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00		
20101700	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	25	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 2,575.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2.50		
20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	60	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 66.95	\$ 4,017.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 56.68	\$ 3,400.80	\$ 43.00	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00				
20400800	FURNISHED EXCAVATION	CU YD	65	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 48.07	\$ 3,124.55	\$ 15.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 975.00		
21140010	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	FOOT	5,005	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,060.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75,075.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,035.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25,025.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 23,023.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 37,537.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 70,070.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,035.00	\$ 3.04	\$ 15,215.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,060.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 40,040.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 105,105.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 37,537.50		
28000250	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	290	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 8.76	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2.90	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.90	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,305.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 2.90		
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	67	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 108.15	\$ 7,246.05	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,005.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 110.25	\$ 7,387.75	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 7,035.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 12,395.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,675.00		
28001100	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	13,860	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 0.93	\$ 12,889.80	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 138.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 138.60	\$ 1.50	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 15,246.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 10,395.00		
28100107	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 103.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,550.00		
28200200	FILTER FABRIC	SQ YD	10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 103.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8.24	\$ 82.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00		
40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	EACH	285	\$ 105.00	\$ 29,925.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 35,625.00	\$ 0.21	\$ 59.85	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 126.46	\$ 36,041.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 42,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.85		
40600275	POLYMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	POUND	19,845	\$ 0.60	\$ 11,907.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,969.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,984.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 198.45	\$ 0.01	\$ 198.45	\$ 0.01	\$ 198.45	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,969.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,984.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 99.35	\$ 0.03	\$ 595.35	\$ 1.00	\$ 19,845.00	\$ 0.88	\$ 17,463.60	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,969.00		
40600827	BULYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50	TON	1,146	\$ 110.00	\$ 126,060.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 92,826.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 97,410.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 97,410.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 97,410.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 91,680.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 89,388.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 97,410.00	\$ 85.04	\$ 97,455.84	\$ 85.00	\$ 97,410.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 132,936.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 131,790.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 89,388.00		
40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	48	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,648.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 103.66	\$ 4,975.68	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 3,936.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,120.00		
40603335	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	2,249	\$ 85.00	\$ 191,165.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 152,932.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 158,554.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 168,675.00	\$ 69.75	\$ 156,675.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 191,925.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 157,430.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 159,671.00	\$ 69.91	\$ 157,227.59	\$ 75.00	\$ 168,675.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 190,040.50	\$ 86.00	\$ 193,414.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 157,430.00		
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	9,417	\$ 6.50	\$ 61,210.50	\$ 6.18	\$ 58,197.06	\$ 6.00	\$ 56,502.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 51,793.50	\$ 6.75	\$ 63,564.75	\$ 6.15	\$ 57,914.55	\$ 5.95	\$ 56,031.15	\$ 6.25	\$ 58,856.25	\$ 5.43	\$ 51,134.31	\$ 6.50	\$ 61,210.50	\$ 7.25	\$ 68,273.25	\$ 5.75	\$ 54,147.75	\$ 5.80	\$ 54,618.60		
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNING	SQ FT	680	\$ 32.00	\$ 21,760.00	\$ 26.78	\$ 18,210.40	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 19,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 21,760.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 21,760.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 24,480.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,400.00		
44000300	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	636	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 3,275.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,862.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 4,134.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 3,275.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,900.00		
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	5,552	\$ 1.75	\$ 9,716.00	\$ 2.06	\$ 11,437.12	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,328.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,104.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,552.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,328.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 9,160.80	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,104.00	\$ 1.37	\$ 7,606.24	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,104.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,104.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,328.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,656.00		
44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, 6" (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	2,508	\$ 45.00	\$ 112,860.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100,320.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 86,272.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 87,780.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 86,272.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100,320.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 96,304.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80,160.00	\$ 30.69	\$ 76,970.52	\$ 49.00	\$ 122,892.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 90,288.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 62,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100,320.00		
48300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SHOULDERS, 9"	FOOT	22,358	\$ 24.00	\$ 536,040.00	\$ 13.27	\$ 296,385.45	\$ 20.00	\$ 446,700.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 446,700.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 512,811.60	\$ 22.96	\$ 512,811.60	\$ 26.01	\$ 580,933.35	\$ 27.00	\$ 603,045.00	\$ 22.96	\$ 512,811.60	\$ 26.01	\$ 580,933.35	\$ 27.00	\$ 603,045.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 491,370.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 502,537.50	\$ 28.55	\$ 637,684.25
50105220	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	FOOT	1,226	\$ 8.50	\$ 10,421.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 1,262.78	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,226.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,226.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,226.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,532.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,287.30	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,452.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,226.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,260.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,904.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,904.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,904.00		
54213657	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	EACH	4	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 360.50	\$ 1,442.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		
542C0215	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 1 10"	FOOT	1,019	\$ 55.00	\$ 56,045.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 41,982.80	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,798.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 38,722.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,665.00	\$ 41.25	\$ 42,033.75	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,798.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 39,741.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40,760.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 42,798.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 48,912.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 46,874.00	\$ 47.75	\$ 48,657.25		
542C0217	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS C, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	70	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 41.20	\$ 2,884.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 41.25	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 3,587.50		
550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 12"	FOOT	75	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 40.17	\$ 3,012.75	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 45.50	\$ 3,412.50	\$ 40.25	\$ 3,018.75	\$ 40.95	\$ 3,071.25	\$ 41.00	\$ 3,075.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 63.45	\$ 4,758.75		
550B0040	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1 8"	FOOT	145	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 27.81	\$ 4,032.45	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 28.35	\$ 4,110.75	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,915.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 45.30	\$ 5,658.50		
550B0040	STORM SEWERS,																														